

fail to do so.

## Letter of Commitment for Joining the SparkLink Alliance

Full name of the company	(the "Company"), with
	as its registered
address and	as its legal representative has prepared this
letter of commitment (the Commitment)	to the International SparkLink Wireless
Short-range Communication Alliance	(SparkLink Alliance, the Alliance) on
(the Effective Date).	
WHEREFORE, the Company has fully un	nderstood and entered into a non-disclosure
agreement (NDA) with the Alliance, and I	nas fully understood the SparkLink Alliance
Charter (the Charter) and SparkLink Allia	nce IPR Management Regulations (the IPR
Management Regulations);	
WHEREFORE, the Company has comple	ied with the requirements and is willing to
exercise its membership rights and obligat	ions stipulated in the Charter.
The Company hereby submits a membersh	hip application to the Alliance and promises
to abide by the following provisions dur	ring the validity period of the membership
once it has officially been accepted as a m	ember of the Alliance:
1. Strictly follow all alliance documents	that the Company has signed, including but
not limited to the Charter, IPR Manag	ement Regulations, and NDA.
2. Strictly fulfill all agreements signed	with the Alliance, including but not limited
to the NDA.	
3. In their entirety, fulfill the obligations	stipulated in the Chapter and other alliance
documents while exercising the rights	therein.
4. Ensure that the Company stakeholde	ers understand and abide by all applicable

provisions stipulated by the Alliance and bear the responsibility if they were to



5. Select \_\_\_\_\_\_ as the default licensing obligation of any potential necessary claims to any rights of the Alliance's final standard:

(A) Fair, reasonable and non-discriminatory, royalty-free (FRAND RF) licensing under the principle of reciprocity
(B) Fair, reasonable and non-discriminatory (FRAND) licensing under the principle of reciprocity

The Company acknowledges and agrees that this commitment represents the Company's will to accept the Alliance membership and to follow the Alliance documents it has signed, including but not limited to the Charter, IPR Management Regulations, and NDA; and that this commitment is legally binding for the Company as of the aforesaid Effective Date after being signed and sealed by the authorized representative of the Company.
Company
Authorized Representative:

Title:

Date:

Signature: